

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	BBI IBIND 11510 IBIND IBIND 11111 BIRS IMA:	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 10	1829934 led original documents or copy there	eof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shophie YEH	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Shopine FEII	Name: Procomp Informatics LTD.	
29//4/0/2	Internal Address: 5F,NO.69-10,Sec.2,Chung Cheng E.Rd.	• •
Additional named(a) of afficient moduling attached 2  Vec M.N.	Tamshui Jen, Taipei Hsien,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Taiwan, R. O. C.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2	
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: Same as above	Marie Marie (San San San San San San San San San San
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Š.	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 03-08-2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: 03-08-2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
•		
	Washado D Vas MAN	
	ttached?    Yes    No	*********
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01	
Name: David and Raymond Patent Group		
Internal Address: 1050 Oakdale Lane,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
Arcadia, CA 91006,USA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	nt)
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
, A	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.  Raymond Y. Chan	08/17/2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 12113 FRAME: 0735** 

**DESIGN PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Shophie YEH whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referrain new and useful DESIGN in HARD DISCS MOBILE R.	ferred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a
(hereinafter referred to as the DESIGN) for which an application for executed on even data herewith executed on:  Grid filed on:  Serial 1	for United States Letters Patent was
WHEREAS, PROCOMP INFORMATICS LTD. whose post office address is 5F, No.69-10, Sec.2, Chung hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same in the United States and throughout the world;	Taiwan, R.O.C. CHeng F.Rd., Tamshui Jen, Taipei Hsien, e entire right, title and interest in and to the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable con acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, as entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN and ap America, including any and all DESIGN Patent granted on any and reissue of said application.	sign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the plication throughout the United States of
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any do connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of application(s) in the United States for said DESIGN, including ad affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said DESIGN, all with agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S exassignee at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in residefense of any patent application or patent encompassed within obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives.	of said application or any other patent diditional documents that may be required to nout further consideration. ASSIGNOR also expense, to identify and communicate to n concerning the DESIGN that are within assurances and testimony on behalf of spect of the prosecution, maintenance and the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the C issue any and all DESIGN Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use at ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be and sale not been made.	E, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title nd behalf; and for the use and behalf of I of the term for which such DESIGN Patent
ASSIGNOR authorizes <u>DAVID &amp; RAYMOND</u> information in this document needed to effect its recorded in the	to insert or complete any U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Shophie YEH	
ADDRESS:5F, No.69-10, Sec.2, Chung Cheng E.Rd., Taiwan, R.O.C.	Tamshui Jen, Taipei Hsien,
1/2/2	DATE March 8,2001
SIGNATURE Shophie YEH	DATE March 8,2001

RECORDED: 08/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 12113 FRAME: 0736